THE BOARD OF GARRETT COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

203 South Fourth Street - Courthouse - Room 207 Oakland, Maryland 21550 www.garrettcounty.org countycommissioners@garrettcounty.org 301-334-8970 301-895-3188 FAX 301-334-5000

Board of Commissioners

Paul C. Edwards James C. Hinebaugh, Jr. S. Larry Tichnell County Administrator Kevin G. Null

County Attorney Gorman E. Getty III

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, September 5, 2017

Agenda Session Times are Approximate

The Board of County Commissioners may close a portion of this public meeting and move into Executive Session to comply with a specific constitutional, statutory, or judicial requirement that may prevent public disclosure about a particular proceeding or matter

- 4:07 Recognition: Garrett County Public Works Roads Division Bridge Crew
- 4:10 Garrett County Purchasing Department
 Bid Awards: 1. Garrett County Health Center Parking Lot Project
 2. Garrett County Health Center Sidewalk Replacement
 3. Visitors Center HVAC Unit Replacement
- 4:15 Resolution 2017 6: Resolution Adopting an Ordinance Authorizing a Person under Specific Conditions to Cross a Highway or Operate an All-Terrain Vehicle or Snowmobile On A Designated Portion of a Highway in Garrett County
- 4:20 Designation Open Meeting Official
- 4:25 Public Commentary
- 4:30 Adjournment of Public Session

Public Issues or concerns that are to be presented to the Board of Garrett County Commissioners during any Public Meeting should be scheduled with Carol Riley-Alexander, Executive Assistant to the Board of County Commissioners/County Administrator.

The Board of Garrett County Commissioners next scheduled Public Meeting will be Tuesday, September 19, 2017 at Finzel Fire Hall beginning at 6:00 PM.